

"Always one step ahead towards Aurora's development"

Republic of the Philippines AURORA STATE COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

Baler, Aurora

NOTICE OF POST-DISQUALIFICATION

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Chairperson: Hon. Lilian A. De Las Llagas

Commissioner
Commission on Higher Education

Vice-Chairperson:

Hon. Doracie B. Zoleta-Nantes

President Aurora State College of Technology

Members:

Hon. Francis Joseph G. Escudero

Chairperson, Senate Committee on Education, Arts & Culture

Hon, Ann K. Hofer

Chairperson, House Committee on Higher and Technical Education

Hon. Severino C. Santos

Director, Region III
National Economic and Development Authority

Hon. Roy M. Abaya

Regional Executive Director, Region III Department of Agriculture

Julius Caesar V. Sicat

Director, Region III
Department of Science and Technology

Hon. Silvestre C. Escueta

President

ASCOT Faculty Association

Hon. Gerardo S. Rillon

President ASCOT Non-Teaching Personnel Association

Tables Table Congression

Hon. Dexter G. Reyes
President

ASCOT Alumni Association

Hon. Fidel G. Manangan

President ASCOT Supreme College Student Council

> Hon. Elvira N. Arceo Private Sector Representative

Tivate sector Representative

Hon. Jayson G. Simon Private Sector Representative

Mr. Joseph T. Gonzales

NARCISO DC. AMANSEC

Manager/Proprietor

April 25, 2018

AMANSEC BUILDERS

Brgy. Ipil, Dipaculao, Aurora

THRU: ROMULO BAUTISTA

Authorized Representative

Dear Sir Amansec:

Baby Grace Macanas May 3, 2018

6:25 Pm

Greetings!

Upon compliance with procurement rules and regulations during opening of bids for the project Construction of 3-storey Male Dormitory with facilities and Equipment (150-person capacity) - Phase I dated, April 16, 2018, it was noted that you were declared as the Lowest Calculated Bidder. Thus, submitted documents was reviewed by the Technical Working Group and we regret to inform you that you are declared NON-RESPONSIVE after the post-qualification review due to the following reasons:

- The "Statement of all Government & Private Contracts Completed which are similar in Nature" has no attach Certificate of Completion.
- The project indicated in the Certificate of Single Largest Completed
 Project is found inconsistent because it is also listed in the "List of all
 On-Going Government and Private Contracts including Awarded but

Main Office: Brgy. Zabali, Baler, Aurora Manila Office: # 13 Flores De Mayo St, SFDM, Quezon City Tel No. (02) 373 5318 E-mail Address: president@ascot.edu.ph www.ascot.edu.ph



"Always one step ahead towards Aurora's development"

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Chairperson:

Hon. Lilian A. De Las Llagas

Commissioner Commission on Higher Education

Vice-Chairperson:

Hon. Doracie B. Zoleta-Nantes

President Aurora State College of Technology

Members:

Hon. Francis Joseph G. Escudero

Chairperson, Senate Committee on Education, Arts & Culture

Hon. Ann K. Hofer

Chairperson, House Committee on Higher and Technical Education

Hon. Severino C. Santos

Director, Region III
National Economic and Development Authority

Hon. Roy M. Abaya

Regional Executive Director, Region III Department of Agriculture

Julius Caesar V. Sicat

Director, Region III Department of Science and Technology

Hon. Silvestre C. Escueta

President ASCOT Faculty Association

Hon. Gerardo S. Rillon

President ASCOT Non-Teaching Personnel Association

Hon. Dexter G. Reyes

President ASCOT Alumni Association

Hon. Fidel G. Manangan

President
ASCOT Supreme College Student Council

Hon. Elvira N. Arceo Private Sector Representative

Hon. Jayson G. Simon

Private Sector Representative

Mr. Joseph T. Gonzales

Republic of the Philippines

AURORA STATE COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

Baler, Aurora

not yet started". Upon verification to the end-user, the project is not yet completed up to date.

3. The project "Construction of Engineering Building (Completion), ASCOT Zabali Campus, Brgy. Zabali, Baler, Aurora" and "Construction of Administration Building and Rehabilitation of Water System, ASCOT Casiguran Campus, Casiguran Aurora" is found to have a delayed actual accomplishment with respect to planned accomplishment.

We look forward to your participation in the bidding of our other projects.

Very truly yours,

F. CABATAN, PhD

Received by:

Date: